

United States District Court Eastern District of New York Southern District Of New York

Dora L. Irizarry *Cheief Judge, E.D.N.Y.*

Colleen McMahon Chief Judge, S.D.N.Y

JOINT NOTICE TO THE BAR AUGUST 1, 2018 CONTACT S.D.N.Y. - (212) 805-0500 E.D.N.Y. - (718) 613-2600

Eastern and Southern Districts Adopt Revisions to

Local Civil Rule 55.1, Certificate of Default,

Local Civil Rule 67.1, Order for Deposit in Interest Bearing Account, and

Local Civil Rule 77.1, Submission of Orders, Judgments and Decrees

The United States District Courts for the Eastern and Southern Districts of New York have adopted revisions to the Local Rules.

Revisions to Local Civil Rules 55.1, 67.1 and 77.1, having previously been published for comment, are effective on August 1, 2018.

The Local Rules are available on-line at http://nysd.uscourts.gov/rules/rules.pdf and at https://www.nyed.uscourts.gov/content/local-rules.